PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4421132

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SMS PASSCODE A/S	05/18/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CENSORNET A/S	
Street Address:	PARK ALLÉ 350 D	
City:	BRØNDBY	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-2605	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14898322
Patent Number:	8893243

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)977-4405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-977-4400

Email: smonreal@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP

Address Line 1: 70 W. MADISON STREET, SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602-4224

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	059244-45USPX	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN D. SWINDELLS	
SIGNATURE:	/Justin D. Swindells - Reg. No. 48,733/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change of name certificate - CensorNet#page1.tif

PATENT 504374438 REEL: 042498 FRAME: 0022



On the 28th November 2016 the notified amendments for CVR number 21780340:

"SMS PASSCODE A/S" Park Allé 350D DK-2605 Brøndby

domiciled in the municipality of Brøndby have been registered in the records of the Danish Business Authority, whereupon the company has changed its name to:

> "CensorNet A/S" Park Allé 350 D DK-2605 Brøndby

With secondary name: SMS PASSCODE A/S

Copenhagen, 18th May 2017

tine Johannisson



RECORDED: 05/18/2017

PATENT REEL: 042498 FRAME: 0023